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RESOLV ES

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.




ME, CENTRAL INSTITUTE—INDIAN TOWNSHIP—HANNAII B, HUTCHINS.

Chapter 180.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Central Institute.

Resolved, That the sum of ten thousand dollars bhe and
hereby is appropriated out of the state treasury for the use
of the trustees of the Maine Central Institute as endowment
fund to said institution, and they shall safely invest the same,
the interest only to be expended annually; said trustees
having complied with the provisions of “ An Act relating to
the Maine Central Institute,” approved February twenty-
eight, eighteen hundred and eighty-oue.

Approved February 21, 1885,

Chapter 181.

Resolve making an appropriation for repair of roads in Indian township, Washington
county.

LResolved, That the sum of eight hundred dollars he and is
hereby appropriated for the year eighteen hundred and
eighty-five, and five hundred dollars for the year eightecn
hundred and eighty-six, to be expended under the direction
of the governor and council upon the Houlton and Baring
road and the road leading from said Houlton and Baring
road to Grand Lake stream in Indian township, Washington

county.
Approved February 21, 1885,

Chapter 182,
Rosolve in favor of Hannah B. Hutehins of Freeport.

LResolved, That there be paid to Hannah B. Hutchins, of
Freeport, a pension of eight dollars a month, commencing on
the first day of January, iu the year of our Lord, one thou-
sand eight hundred and eighty-five, and continuing two years
from said date; provided, that said pension shall cease when-
ever she begins to receive a pension under the laws of the

United States.
Approved Fobruary 24, 1885,
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